

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

Main Case No: W.P.No.29293 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	23.10.2025	<u>NV,J</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner, learned Government Pleader for Panchayat Raj and Rural Development appearing for respondent Nos.1, 3 & 5 and learned Standing Counsel for the 2nd respondent. Learned Government Pleader for Panchayat Raj and Rural Development seeks time for getting instructions. List the matter on 24.10.2025 in the motion list. Till then, the respondents are directed not to proceed further, pursuant to the notification No.241/SEC-B2/2025, dated 21.10.2025. _____ NV,J Pmk	

--	--	--	--