

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.29293 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE.
03.	07.11.2025	<u>RC,J</u> <u>I.A.No.3 of 2025</u> For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit and as no objections raised by the other side, the present application is ordered. Accordingly, the I.A.No.03/2025 is allowed permitting the petitioner to implead the proposed respondent as party respondent. _____ RC, J <u>W.P.NO.29293/2025</u> Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendments accordingly. Post on 05.12.2025 for filing counters, if any Interim orders granted earlier are extended for a further period of four(04) weeks. _____ RC, J <i>BRS</i>	